

Session case no. 419/18
FIR no. 95/18
PS: Shahbad Dairy
State Vs Prakash @ Toofan & another
U/s 307/324/34 IPC

24/10/2019

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld Officiating Chief Prosecutor for State.
Accused Prakash @ Toofan(A-1) and Sunil(A-2) are present on bail.

PW SI Ahashdeep and MHC(M) are absent despite service. Issue B/Ws for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against both of them for the next dates, to secure their presence. Issue summons to PW HC Ashok, in terms of previous order. Issue notice to the IO for the next dates, for assisting Ld Officiating Chief Prosecutor in P.E.

Re-notify for R.P.E on 23.03.2020 and 24.03.2020.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 24/10/2019^(M)