

CNR no. DLNT01-006447-2018
Session case No. 419/2018
FIR no. 95/2018
PS-Shahbad Dairy
State Vs-Parkash @ Toofan & Ors.
U/s-307/324/34 IPC

08/04/2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Parkash @ Toofan (A-1) is present on bail.
Accused Sunil (A-2) is absent.

Since accused **Sunil (A2)** is absent despite service and inspite of repeated calls, **issue NBW against him and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety through IO for the next date of hearing.**

Summons issued to PW HC Pardeep Kumar has been received back with the report of said witness that his name has been inadvertently shown as witness in the list of prosecution witnesses as he was not the photographer and HC Manoj, No. 231/RD is the concerned photographer and he may be summoned as witness in this case. In view of the said submission, **let name of HC Manoj be added in the list of witnesses in place of HC Pardeep Kumar and HC Manoj. No. 231/RD.**

PW MHC(M) PS Shahbad Dairy present today is discharged unexamined as one of the accused (A-2) is absent today.

Put up for appearance of A2 on **04/07/2022.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:08/04/2022(A)