

CNR No. : DLNT01-004356-2022
SC 259/2023
STATE Vs. ARUN @ MANDWA ETC.
FIR No. 116 /2021
PS Bawana
U/s. 302/365/120B/34 IPC and
u/s : 25/27 Arms Act

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 produced from JC through
VC.
Accused Nos. 1 and 6 not produced from JC.
Ld. counsel for accused no. 3 and 4.

Ld. counsel for the accused nos. 3 and 4 has conceded
for framing of charge against accused persons.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of remaining
accused persons on **21.08.2023**.

**Concerned Jail Superintendent(s) are directed to
produced the accused persons through VC.**

**Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail
Superintendent(s) for information and compliance.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:10.05.2023_(R)