

CNR No.:DLNT01-006447-2018
SC No. 419/2018
STATE Vs. Parkash @ Toofan & Ors.
FIR No. 95/2018
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 307/326/34 IPC

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil produced from J/C (*On bail in this case*).
Remaining two accused persons namely Parkash @ Toofan and Tulshi in person on bail.
Ms. Rita Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Tulshi.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Sh. Sanjay Kumar has been recalled today for examination-in-chief qua accused Tulshi only. He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. Substitute Addl for state with the permission of the Court, not cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused Tulshi and discharged.

Perusal of the record shows that PW-1 Sh. Salman qua accused Tulshi has been deferred since 06.04.2024. Let PW-1 be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **08.10.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
30.04.2025 ^(R)