

CNR No.:DLNT01-004356-2022
SC No. 259/2023
STATE Vs. Arun @ Mandwa & Ors.
FIR No. 116/2021
PS Bawana

U/s: 302/365/120B/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

12.08.2024

Present: Sh.Vineet Dahiya, Ld.Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Arun @ Mandwa not produced from J/C
from Sonapat Jail, Haryana.
Accused persons namely Manjeet and Priyavart @
Kala not produced from J/C.
Accused Rohit not produced from J/C.
Accused Ankesh Lakra produced from J/C
(*Through VC*).
Accused Ravi Kumar @ Ravi Jagsi not produced
from J/C from Faridabad Jail, Haryana.

Sh. Ashish Panchal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Priyavart @ Kala, Rohit and Ravi Kumar @
Ravi Jagsi and Manjeet.
Warder Ramesh Kumar, Sonipat Jail, Haryana.

Warder Ramesh Kumar, Sonipat Jail, Haryana has
informed that accused Arun @ Mandwa has been transferred to
Central Jail No.2, Tihar, Delhi as he has been convicted in some
criminal matter by Delhi Court.

In view of the same, let production warrants against
accused Arun @ Mandwa for NDOH.

Accused persons namely Manjeet and Priyavart @
Kala, Rohit and Ravi Kumar @ Ravi Jagsi have not been
produced from J/C.

Let production warrants be issued against above-
named accused persons for NDOH.

.....Contd2/-

-2-

FIR No. 116/2021

PS Bawana

Be put up for appearance of accused persons as well
as for arguments on the point of charge on **09.09.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

12.08.2024 ^(R)