

CNR No.:DLNT01-004356-2023

SC No. 259/2023

STATE Vs. Arun @ Mandwa & Ors.

FIR No. 116/2021

PS Bawana

U/s: 302/365/120B/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

02.09.2024

(File is taken up today on an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Priyavart @ Kala for preserving CCTV Footage installed at Tihar Jail No.03, Block-B (All camera) and Block-B, Ward No.8, Cell No.1 (Front & Back Camera) of dated 25.08.2024 from Time 09:00 AM to 05:00 PM)

Present: Sh. Ashish Kajal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Priyavart @ Kala.

Reply to the afore-mentioned application has been received from Office of The Superintendent of Prison, Central Jail No.03, Tihar, New Delhi, wherein, three days has been sought to file reply to the afore-mentioned application.

Reply perused. Request is considered and allowed.

Let fresh report be called from Jail Superintendent concerned for 06.09.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

02.09.2024 ^(R)