

CNR No.:DLNT01-007861-2020
SC No. 309/2020
STATE Vs. Kapil & Ors.
FIR No. 38/2018
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s: 302/307/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Proceedings against accused Jitender @ Gogi (A-1) have already been abated vide order dated 01.06.2022.
Proceedings against accused Kuldeep Mann @ Fajje (A-4) have already been abated vide order dated 27.03.2023.
Accused persons namely Kapil @ Gaurav (A-2) and Rohit (A-3) produced from J/C from Mandoli Jail (Through VC).

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Sh. Sunder Lal, PW-3 SI Akashdeep and PW-4 HC Naveen are present, examined-in-chief, not cross-examined despite opportunity and discharged.

PW Sh. Ajay Mann @ Batli has been produced from J/C for making deposition, however, he submits that he is not feeling well today and that his examination be deferred for a future date. Submission Heard. Same is considered and allowed for today only.

Let PW Sh. Ajay Mann @ Batli be produced for deposition for NDOH.

Written request for exemption has been received on behalf of IO / Inspector Sanjay Kumar. Same is considered and allowed for today only. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

.....Contd2/-

-2- **FIR No. 38/2018**

PS Prashant Vihar

Let PWs whose names have been mentioned in the list of prosecution witnesses at serial no.16, 18, 21, 22 be summoned through IO for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **30.01.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

03.10.2024 ^(R)