

SC 309/2020
STATE Vs. KAPIL AND OTHERS
FIR No. 38/2018
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s.302/34 IPC

12.01.2026

File taken up today on an application U/s. 94 BNSS (U/s. 91 of Cr. P. C. for summoning of FSL result moved on behalf of applicants namely **Rohit @ Moi and Kapil @ Gaurav**.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akshay, Ld. Counsel for applicants.

Ld. Counsel for applicants namely **Rohit @ Moi and Kapil @ Gaurav** has submitted that he wants to withdraw the above said application of applicants persons namely **Rohit @ Moi and Kapil @ Gaurav**. Endorsement to that effect has been made by him on the application itself.

Keeping in view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel for applicants namely **Rohit @ Moi and Kapil @ Gaurav**, the same is hereby dismissed as withdrawn and is disposed off accordingly.

Application file be tagged with the main case file.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
12.01.2026