

CNR No.:DLNT01-007861-2020
SC No. 309/2020
STATE Vs. Kapil & Ors.
FIR No. 38/2018
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s: 302/307/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Proceedings against accused Jitender @ Gogi (A-1) have already been abated vide order dated 01.06.2022.
Proceedings against accused Kuldeep Mann @ Fajje (A-4) have already been abated vide order dated 27.03.2023.
Accused Kapil @ Gaurav (A-2) produced from J/C from Mandoli Jail.
Accused Rohit @ Moi (A-3) produced from JC from CJ-2.
Sh. Takshay, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Kapil @ Gaurav and Rohit @ Moi.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-Sh. Ajay Maan @ Batli has not been produced from JC today.

Ahlmad has not issued Production Warrants. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let fresh Production Warrants be issued against PW-Ajay Maan @ Batli through concerned Jail Superintendent with the directions to produce the abovenamed PW -Ajay Maan @ Batli for NDOH.

Summons issued to PWs mentioned in the list of prosecution witnesses at serial no. 16 & 17 for NDOH.

page no. 2

CNR No.:DLNT01-007861-2020
SC No. 309/2020
STATE Vs. Kapil & Ors.
FIR No. 38/2018
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s: 302/307/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

Let fresh notice be issued to concerned DCP with the directions to expedite the FSL result and to file status report on the NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 01.06.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
12.02.2026